
Jacksonville State (11-22, 2-8 CUSA) -vs- Liberty (16-17, 8-2 CUSA)
4/12/2024 at Lynchburg, Va. (WF@LBS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HERTZLER, Cole (5-3)
Loss: BAKER, Will (2-3)
Save: BLAIR, Ben (2)
HBP: BAKER, Will, HERTZLER, Cole, BLAIR, Ben
PB: MADLIAK, Bear
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Henson First: Justin Whiddon Third Base: Jeff Francis 
Start: 6 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 1,358   Weather: 60, cloudy, wind W@16 mph
Game notes:
- DERBYSHIRE faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jacksonville State 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 9 1
Liberty 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 X 7 13 0

Jacksonville State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NORTON, Brennen 3b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
COLLINS, Drew lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
JOHNSON, Caleb ss 4 0 2 1 0 2 2
MADLIAK, Bear c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
JACKSON, Derrick 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
WALTERS, Logan rf 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
YOUNG, Gabe dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
SILAS, Sam 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
FINCHER, Will cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
BAKER, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DERBYSHIRE, Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIBLEY, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 1 3 13 9

2B: JOHNSON, Caleb (1)
CS: NORTON, Brennen (1); YOUNG, Gabe (1)
HBP: MADLIAK, Bear (1); JACKSON, Derrick (1)
E: JOHNSON, Caleb (1)
DP: 2

Liberty 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KEPLEY, Kane cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
MARSH, Tanner ss 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
HORTON, Brayden lf 5 0 2 4 0 1 0
DYE, Macaddin c 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
SWEATT. Aidan 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 5
FOSTER, Cam 3b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
HUDSON, Todd dh 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
MCCLELLIN, Brian 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
TROYER, Camden rf 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
HERTZLER, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCLAUGHLIN, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLAIR, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 13 7 3 7 10

2B: MARSH, Tanner (1)
HBP: KEPLEY, Kane (1); TROYER, Camden (1)

Jacksonville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAKER, Will (L, 2-3) 5.2 9 4 4 2 5 0 0 2 1 26 30 3 8 90
DERBYSHIRE, Russell 1.1 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 32
SIBLEY, Josh 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 5
Totals 13 7 7 3 7 0 0 2 1 36 41 6 9 127

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HERTZLER, Cole (W, 5-3) 6.2 9 2 2 3 10 3 0 1 0 26 30 3 4 118
MCLAUGHLIN, Garrett 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
BLAIR, Ben (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 2 26
Totals 9 2 2 3 13 3 0 2 0 33 38 5 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Jacksonville State - Top of 1st JSU LIB
NORTON singled to right field (1-2). 0 0
COLLINS struck out swinging (1-2); NORTON out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
JOHNSON singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
MADLIAK popped up to ss (1-1). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st JSU LIB
KEPLEY, K. flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
MARSH, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
HORTON, B. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Jacksonville State - Top of 2nd JSU LIB
JACKSON struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
WALTERS struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
YOUNG walked (3-1). 0 0
YOUNG out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd JSU LIB
DYE, M. lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
SWEATT, A. singled up the middle (1-2). 0 0
FOSTER, C. singled to center field (0-0); SWEATT, A. advanced to third. 0 0
HUDSON, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
MCCLELLIN, B grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Jacksonville State - Top of 3rd JSU LIB
SILAS singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
FINCHER struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
SILAS out at second c to 2b. 0 0
NORTON singled through the left side (2-2). 0 0
COLLINS singled to right field (1-1); NORTON advanced to third. 0 0
JOHNSON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd JSU LIB
TROYER, C. hit by pitch (2-1). 0 0
KEPLEY, K. hit by pitch (0-0); TROYER, C. advanced to second. 0 0
MARSH, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); KEPLEY, K. out at second ss to 2b; TROYER, C. advanced to
third. 0 0
HORTON, B. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); MARSH, T. advanced to second; TROYER, C. scored. 0 1
DYE, M. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1); HORTON, B. advanced to second; MARSH, T. advanced to
third. 0 1
SWEATT, A. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); DYE, M. out on the play. 0 1

Jacksonville State - Top of 4th JSU LIB
MADLIAK hit by pitch (2-1). 0 1
JACKSON struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
WALTERS struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
YOUNG singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0); MADLIAK advanced to second. 0 1
SILAS walked (3-2); YOUNG advanced to second; MADLIAK advanced to third. 0 1
FINCHER flied out to rf (3-2). 0 1

Liberty - Bottom of 4th JSU LIB



FOSTER, C. struck out looking (0-2). 0 1
HUDSON, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
MCCLELLIN, B grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Jacksonville State - Top of 5th JSU LIB
NORTON singled up the middle (0-2). 0 1
NORTON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
COLLINS grounded out to 2b (1-2); NORTON advanced to third. 0 1
NORTON scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
JOHNSON struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1
MADLIAK grounded out to 2b (0-2). 1 1

Liberty - Bottom of 5th JSU LIB
TROYER, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1
KEPLEY, K. singled through the right side (1-2). 1 1
MARSH, T. walked (3-2); KEPLEY, K. advanced to second. 1 1
HORTON, B. grounded out to 2b; MARSH, T. advanced to second; KEPLEY, K. advanced to third. 1 1
DYE, M. intentionally walked (3-1). 1 1
SWEATT, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); DYE, M. advanced to second; MARSH, T. out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 1

Jacksonville State - Top of 6th JSU LIB
JACKSON struck out looking (2-2). 1 1
WALTERS walked (3-1). 1 1
YOUNG grounded out to 3b (0-2); WALTERS advanced to second. 1 1
WALTERS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
SILAS grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 1

Liberty - Bottom of 6th JSU LIB
FOSTER, C. singled to left field (1-1). 1 1
HUDSON, T. singled down the 1b line, bunt (0-0); FOSTER, C. advanced to second. 1 1
MCCLELLIN, B flied out to cf (0-2); FOSTER, C. advanced to third. 1 1
TROYER, C. singled up the middle, RBI (3-2); HUDSON, T. advanced to second; FOSTER, C. scored. 1 2
KEPLEY, K. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); TROYER, C. advanced to second; HUDSON, T. scored. 1 3
MARSH, T. singled to left field (1-1); KEPLEY, K. advanced to second; TROYER, C. advanced to third. 1 3
HORTON, B. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2); MARSH, T. out at second 2b to ss; KEPLEY, K.
advanced to third; TROYER, C. scored. 1 4
DERBYSHIRE to p for BAKER. 1 4
DYE, M. flied out to cf (2-2). 1 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 7th JSU LIB
FINCHER struck out swinging (2-2). 1 4
NORTON popped up to 3b (1-0). 1 4
COLLINS singled to left field (1-2). 1 4
JOHNSON doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-0); COLLINS scored. 2 4
MCLAUGHLIN to p for HERTZLER, C.. 2 4
MADLIAK flied out to lf (0-2). 2 4

Liberty - Bottom of 7th JSU LIB
SWEATT, A. walked (3-2). 2 4
FOSTER, C. struck out swinging (0-2). 2 4
HUDSON, T. struck out looking (1-2). 2 4
MCCLELLIN, B fouled out to rf (0-2). 2 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jacksonville State - Top of 8th JSU LIB
BLAIR, B. to p for MCLAUGHLIN. 2 4
JACKSON hit by pitch (0-0). 2 4
WALTERS struck out swinging (2-2). 2 4
YOUNG struck out looking (1-2). 2 4
SILAS grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4

Liberty - Bottom of 8th JSU LIB
TROYER, C. singled to shortstop (0-1). 2 4
TROYER, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 4
KEPLEY, K. singled down the 1b line, bunt (1-1); TROYER, C. advanced to third. 2 4
MARSH, T. doubled, ground-rule, RBI (0-1); KEPLEY, K. advanced to third; TROYER, C. scored. 2 5
SIBLEY to p for DERBYSHIRE. 2 5
HORTON, B. singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2); MARSH, T. scored; KEPLEY, K. scored. 2 7
DYE, M. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); HORTON, B. out on the play. 2 7
SWEATT, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7

Jacksonville State - Top of 9th JSU LIB
FINCHER struck out looking (2-2). 2 7
NORTON grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 7
COLLINS fouled out to 3b (3-2). 2 7

Liberty - Bottom of 9th JSU LIB


